CHAPTER 14-H. F. No. 37.

An Act to appropriate the sum of fourteen thousand dollars to pay for the printing of the Session Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year 1912; for the necessary amendments and additions to the election laws and corrupt practices law of said state and for the defraying of the expenses of the Printing Commission in printing required by the 1912 extra session of the Minnesota Legislation; for the printing and distribution of the laws of the extra session of 1912 in all the newspapers of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

\$14,000.00 appropriated for publishing 1912 extra session laws in newspapers and in pamphlet form.—Section 1. That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars (\$14,000.00), or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same hereby is appropriated out of any funds in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated for the following purposes, viz.: For the printing and distribution, in book form, as required by law, of twenty-five thousand copies of the General Laws of the state of Minnesota for the year 1912; for the printing of the necessary amendments and additions to the election and corrupt practice laws of said state for insertion in the election law pamphlets to be distributed to the election officers as provided by law and for defraying the other expenses of the printing commission in printing required by the extra 1912 session of the Minnesota legislature; for the printing and distribution of the laws of the extra session of 1912 in all the newspapers of Minnesota.

How expended.—Sec. 2. Such moneys shall be expended and paid out in the manner now provided by law for expenditures by the printing commission.

Approved June 19, 1912.